
	
BROKEN	ARROW	INDOOR	PERCUSSION	

WGI	DALLAS	REGIONAL	-	BURLESON,	TX	(BURLESON	CENTENNIAL	HS)	
MARCH	10th,	2018	

March	10th,	2018	-	Saturday	

6:00	AM	 All	Members	meet	in	BAHS	Band	Room	
	
	 Stage	coach	at	school	

	 	 	 Motorcoach:	 	 Cavallo	Bus	Lines,	Inc.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 417-869-4190	

6:20	AM	 RIS	
	
6:30	AM	 Depart	for	Burleson,	Texas		
	
	 	 Snack	on	Bus	provided	
	
11:30	AM	 Arrive	at	Show	Site-	Burleson	Centennial	HS	

Burleson	Centennial	HS	
201	South	Hurst	Road	
Burleson,	TX	76028	

	 	 Check-	In,	Unload,	Change,	Stretch/Tune	

1:44	PM	 Warm-Up	(Area	“A”)	

2:06	PM	 Transit		

2:16	PM	 Ready	

2:27	PM	 PERFORM	in	Prelims		

2:38	PM	 Load	Truck,	Change	out	of	Uniform		
	
3:30	PM	 Depart	for	Lunch/Rehearsal	(approximately	20	miles)	



	
4:00	PM	 Arrive	Rehearsal	Site;	Lunch-served	at	Rehearsal	Site	(Chick-fil-A)	

	 	 	 James	Martin	High	School	
	 	 	 4501	West	Pleasant	Ridge	Road	
	 	 	 Arlington,	TX	76016	
	
6:30	PM	 Rehearsal	Concludes/Change	into	Uniform	(tentative)	
	
7:00	PM	 Depart	James	Martin	HS	
	
7:30	PM	 Arrive	at	Show	Site-	Burleson	Centennial	HS/Unload	
	

***	(The	remainder	of	the	itinerary	is	TBA	subject	to	Prelims	results)***	
	
8:52/9:03/9:14	PM	 Warm-Up		

9:14/9:25/9:36	PM	 Transit		

9:24/9:35/9:46	PM	 Ready		

9:35/9:46/9:57	PM	 Perform		

9:46/9:57/10:08	PM		 Load	Truck	 	

10:19	PM	 Finals	Conclude/Change	Out	of	Uniform	
	 Depart	Immediately	After	Awards	
	 Dinner	on	Bus-	Jimmy	John’s	
	

11:00	PM		 Depart		
	
March	11th,	2018		-		Sunday	

3:30	AM	 Arrive	at	Broken	Arrow	HS	
	 	 (Unload	Uniforms	to	Uniform	Room)	

	


